Through E-mail .

STATE FOREST HF ADQUARTERS, ODISHA
» OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS & HoFF -
" PLOT NO., GD-2/12, ARANYA BHAWAN, CHANDRASEKHARPUR
BHUBANESWAR-751023
E-mail-: nodal.pcethoff@odisha.gov.in / nodal.pccfodisha@gmail.com

Memo No. /9F (Road) -316/2018
Dated, Bhubaneswar the September’ 2022
To
The Divisional Forest Officer
Rairangpur Forest Division
Sub-:

Diversion of 7.8199 ha forest land for Widening and Strengthening of existing road
to two lane with 1.5 m paved shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120
of NH-220 of Rairangpur to Jashipur Section coming within Rairangpur &
Karanjia Forest Division within the jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District in the State
of Odisha - Submission of revised Financial Outlay @ Rs.326/- regarding.

In reference to the subject cited above, it is to inform that in the compliance report to
Stage-] approval conditions submitted by you, the CA cost has been realized @ Rs.311/- per
MD. Since the wage rate has been revised to Rs.326/t per MD, the revised financial outlay for
Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of 7.819 ha of Non-forest land identified in
village Ghodadega in Kusumi Tahasil of your division pertaining to the above project has been
approved by PCCF & HoFF, Odisha for Rs 39,90,600/- (Rupees thirty nine lakhs ninety
thousand and six hundred) only which is enclosed.

You are requested to raise demand on the user agency for payment of the amount through
web portal of MoEF & CC and submit the deposit particulars of the amount paid.

Further, you are also requested to furnish the revised statement of funds towards
compensatory levies deposited by the user agency in the prescribed CAMPA format duly signed

by you.

P

b \’g T\ Phe ,Lx,\ m\\x
Conservator of Forests (Nodal)

Encl — Revised financial outlay

Memo No. _M_._W;_W_#Di .
Copy forwarded to the FD, STR-cum-RCCF, Baripada Circle for information &
necessary action. ™ A
‘»“*ﬁ\*&w"m;‘,\f‘“ N
Conservator of Forests' (Nodal)
Memo No.

Copy forw ardcd to the ercutlw Engmeet \JH DlVlblOl’l Banpada for information &
necessary action.

8

b \»%\a,\»,,v ,\\ {f\‘}x‘"
Conservator of Porests odal)




Revised Financial Qutlay for Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over an area of
7.819 ha of non-forest land identified in Village Ghodadega in Kusumi Tahasil in
the: district of Mayurbhanj under Rairangpur Range of Rairangpur Forest Division
against the proposed diversion of forest land over 7.8199 ha for widening &
strengthening of existing double lane road to two-laned with 1.5 mtr wide paved
shoulder on either side from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120 of NH-220 of Rairangpur-
Jashipur Section in Mayurbhanj District

(Wage Rate @ Rs.326/- per MD)

SL Description Amount (Rs.)
No.
1. | Cost of Block plantation @ 1600 plants per ha with 17,73,907.00

18 months old seedlings over 7.819 ha @
Rs.2,26,871.40 per ha with 10 years maintenance
without provision of fencing

2. | SMC Measures:-

LBCD with 03 mtrs span for 5 nos. @ Rs.16,777.07 83,885.00

per structure ‘ )
Total 18,57,792.00
3. | Add Escalation Cost (20%) 3,71,558.00
4. | Cost of Angle Iron & Chain Link Wire mesh fencing 17,61,196.00

over 1.0 Km @ Rs.4,40,299/- per ha/ 250 Rmt with
10 years maintenance (As per approved one-time
cost norm for CA)

Grand Total -~ 39,90,546.00
’ Or rounded off to

(Rupees Thirty nine lakhs ninety thousand and six hundred) only

Approved
~AL
Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HoFF
Odisha :

Chisl Conesrvator of Forests
& Head of Forest Force Odisha
Bhubsneswar-23




Letter No._H 3 2H /3F/Dt._36.89.02022

. (0780
, To
' The Executive Engineer,
N.H. Division Baripada
Sub:- Diversion of 7.8199 ha. of forest land for widening and strengthening to
NH-220 from Km 35/700 to Km 71/120KM (Rairangpur to Jashipur
Section) coming within Rairangpur and Karanjia Forest Division within
the jurisdiction of Mayurbhanj District - Regarding deposit of differential
amount for CA Scheme revised financial outlay @ Rs 326/-.
Ref:- Memo No. 18942 dt.26.09.2022 O/o the FD, STR -Cum- RCCF, Baripada.
Sir,

In inviting reference to the mentioned subject, it is to inform you that in
compliance report of Stage- | approval conditions submitted by vou, the Compensatory
Afforestation Scheme has already been approved by PCCF & HoFF, Odisha &
deposited by the U/A Rs 22,32,400/- realized @ Rs 311/- per MD. Now the wage rate
has been revised to Rs 326/- per MD, so the revised financial outiay for CA Scheme over
an area of 7.819 hec. of non-forest land identified in village Ghodadega in Kusumi
Tahasil, the above project has been approved by PCCF & HoFF, Odisha for
Rs 39,90,600/- Aapproval copy enclosed). Hence, the differential amount of
Rs 17,58 20@// ( Rs 39,90, 600 — Rs 22,32,400) Rupees Seventeen lakh fifty eight
thousand two hundred only.

You are requested to deposit the differential amount in online CAMPA
account and the copy of e-challan bearing seal and signature of the bank, UTR No. May
please be sent to this office immediately for further needful action at this end.

Yours fanthfuz
’ 0 >
DIVlSlOﬂa‘ﬁVFOI‘eSt 0 f|c§ 30 {?

m Rairangpur Division.

This may be treated as urgent.
Encl:- Revised financial outlay

Memo No. /3F/ Dt.

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forest (Nodal) Officer, FC Act, O/o
the Principal Chief Conservator of Forest Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information and necessary
action with reference to his Memo No. 18940 dt.26.09.2022. .\

Divisional Forest Officer,
Rairangpur Division.

Memo No. /3F/ Dt.

Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipai Tiger Reserve -Cum-
Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for information and necessary action with
reference to his Memo No. 18941 dt.26.09.2022. \

Divisional Forest Officer,
Rairangpur Division.



